

SLP(C)No. 5963-5964 OF 2001

ITEM No.22

Court No. 6

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5963-5964/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2000 in MP 1/98, Complaint  
No. 12/93 passed by the Railway Rates Tribunal at Chennai )

BHAVNAGAR SALT & INDUSTRIAL WORKS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

(Office report)

Date : 11/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

.SP2

Three weeks' time is granted to the petitioner  
to file rejoinder affidavit.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master