

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1491-1492 OF 2004

Bhavnagar Salt and Industrial Works Ltd. Appellant

Versus

Union of India and another Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

These appeals have been filed against the judgment and order of the Railway Rates Tribunal at Chennai dated 30 th April, 1998 and 9th November, 2009.

The facts have been stated in detail by the Tribunal and we are not repeating the same here.

After having carefully gone through the impugned judgment and order and having perused the record, we find no merit in these appeals. The same are accordingly dismissed.

No costs.

.....J.
(Markandey Katju)

.....J.
(T.S. Thakur)

New Delhi
October 20, 2010
ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1491-1492 OF 2004

Bhavnagar Salt and Industrial Works Ltd. Appellant

Versus

Union of India and another Respondents

(With office report)

Date: 20/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahi, Adv.
Ms. Nupur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sanhu, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed.

(Inder Pal Singh)
AR-CUM-PS

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.